

THE MILAN CEMETERY ASSOC.
110 SO. EDISON DRIVE
PO BOX 235
MILAN, OHIO 44846
419-499-2815

SCHEDULE OF RATES & FEES
EFFECTIVE: January 1st, 2026

GRAVE SITE

STANDARD BURIAL GRAVESITE FOR MILAN RESIDENTS	\$700.00
NON-RESIDENT	\$1,000.00
Can be utilized for one standard burial	
One standard burial & one cremation burial	
Two cremation burials	
One standard and one infant burial	
One cremation & one infant burial	

BURIALS

STANDARD BURIAL OPENING & CLOSING OF GRAVESITE	\$800.00
STANDARD OPENING & CLOSING ON WEEKEND & HOLIDAY	\$1,000.00
CREMATION OPENING & CLOSING	\$450.00
CREMATION OPENING & CLOSING ON WEEKEND & HOLIDAY	\$650.00
LATE IN DAY FEE (processions entering cemetery after 2:00 PM) *	\$200.00

COLUMBARIUM PRICING

COLUMBARIUM NICHES	\$1,450.00
12" X 12" X 12" niche will accommodate two sets of cremation remains per niche	
OPEN & CLOSE OF NICHE	\$200.00
(Late Fees apply for weekend/holidays and after 2 PM)	
- For prices and engravings on the columbarium, please contact Kevin Hipp with Franklin Monument 419-663-7866.	

BABYLAND

BABYLAND GRAVESITES	\$225.00
BABYLAND OPENING & CLOSING	\$350.00
BABYLAND OPENING & CLOSING ON WEEKEND & HOLIDAY	\$450.00

* Late in day also applies to columbarium & Babyland

*Special requests are subject to approval by Association Board